FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM CO') - 22 - 2003 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
TRADE				
	MW MM (MW (MW 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10			
	02580636uneu original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Logistics.Com	Name: Manhattan Associates, Inc.			
	Internal Address: _			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2300 Windy Ridge Parkway, Suite 700			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Atlanta State: Georgia ZIP: 30339			
X Corporation - Delaware	Individual(s) citizenship P			
Other	Association			
Add'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?_YesX_ No	Limited Partnership_			
	X Corporation - Georgia			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other:			
_X Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Security Agreement Change of Name	representative designation is attached:YesNo			
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Execution Date: July 24, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/446,535	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,620,833			
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	hed?X_YesNo			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and			
Name: Eric S. Hyman	registrations involved: Nine (9)			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 265.00			
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN	X Enclosed			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:			
Seventh Floor				
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025				
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	_			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
\ \frac{1}{2}	10/13/03			
Eric S. Hyman Signature Signature	Date			
1,	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
/21/2003 ECDOPER 00000239 76446535	r pages meating cover sheet, attachments, and tocument.			
\				
FC:8521 40.00 @P \ FC:8522 225.00 @P				

Additional Trademark Application Nos.

76/446,534

Additional Trademark Registration Nos.

2,587,714

1,749,293

1,552,723

1,551,786

1,821,696

2,573,546

2,671,092

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Logistics.com, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 23 Third Avenue, Burlington, MA 01803 (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and service marks and corresponding U.S. and foreign Registration Nos. and pending Application Serial Nos. identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto (hereinafter the "Marks"; and

WHEREAS, Manhattan Associates, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at 2300 Windy Ridge Parkway, Suite 700 Atlanta, GA 30339 (hereinafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring from said Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto and corresponding United States and foreign registrations and applications thereof, and the Assignor is willing to assign the Marks, associated goodwill and corresponding United States and foreign registrations and applications thereof to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto and corresponding United States and foreign registrations and applications thereof.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this assignment on the $\frac{14}{2}$ day of $\frac{\text{Jaly}}{\text{Jaly}}$, 2003.

Manhattan Associates, Inc.

"Assignee"

Logistics.com, Inc.

"Assignor"

By: By Name: Ed Quibel David K. Dataere

Title: Sr. VP & CFO CLO

Name: Phil Rooney

Title: VP, Treasury & Tax

SCHEDULE 1

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
OptiYield	US	76 290,410	7/25/2001	2,620833	9/17/2002
OptiBid	US	76 162,363	11/10/2000	2,587,714	7/2/2002
Drop&Swap	US	74 178,441	6/21/1991	1,749,293	1/26/1993
MicroMap	US	73 777,263	1/17/1989	1,552,723	8/22/1989
SuperSpin	US	775,259	1/17/1989	1,551,786	8/15/1989
Sure Shipping	US	74 298,514	7/27/1992	1,821,696	2/15/1994
Logistics.com	US	76 446,535	9/3/2002	pending	pending
Logistics.com	US	76 446,534	9/3/2002	pending	pending
Digital	US	76 163,336	11/10/2000	2,671,092	1/7/2003
Transportation					1, 1, 2003
Marketplace					
OptiManage	US	76 290,370	7/25/2001	2,573,546	5/28/2002
Logistics.com	United Arab	39491	11/21/2000	28448	8/27/2001
<i>5</i>	Emirates	39490	11/21/2000	28387	11/21/2000
Logistics.com	Chile	507580	11/10/2000	600861	8/2/2001
Logistics.com	Canada	1071841	8/21/2000	pending	pending
	Indonesia	507581	11/10/2000	602675	8/30/2001
		J0023204	10/5/2000	488,565	9/4/2001
		D0023205	10/5/2000	487,839	8/31/2001
Logistics.com Chir	China-PRC	2000127959	8/22/2000	1666255	11/14/2001
		2000127960	8/22/2000	2,004,524	8/21/2001
Logistics.com	CTM-	1833391	8/22/2000	pending	pending
Logistics.com	European	100000	0.22.2000	pending	pending
	Community				
Logistics.com	Saudi	66376	8/31/2000	588/49	9/19/2000
	Arabia	66377	8/30/2000	574/42	6/19/2001
Logistics.com	Singapore	T00/14836C	8/22/2000	T00/14836C	11/14/2002
		T00/14835E	8/22/2000	T00/14835E	6/24/2002
					0,21,2002
······································					
					
		<u> </u>			
	-				
					
w					

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/20/2003 REEL: 002848 FRAME: 0049